

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| | | | |
|---|----------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Contractor: CNX035 Estimate Number: 0011 Estimate Type: Progress Estimate Approved: No Pay Period: 02/21/2024 to 04/21/2024 | | | |
| Contractor: Twin K Construction, Inc. Contractor's 13271 Scott Highway Address: HELENWOOD, TN 37755 Contract Location: The grading, drainage and paving on S.R. 63 from west of S.R Counties: SCOTT Project(s): 76003-3261-94 | | | |
| <div> <div> Time Allowed: 364.0 Days Charged: 340.0 Days Elapsed Calendar Days: 340.0 Days Percent Time: 93.41 % Percent Complete(\$) 50.06 % Percent Behind: 43.35 % </div> <div> Dates Let: 03/31/2023 Awarded: 04/19/2023 Contract Executed: 05/04/2023 Date Notice to Proceed: 05/18/2023 Work Began: 05/18/2023 To Be Completed: 05/15/2024 Substantial Work Complete: Accepted: </div> </div> | | | |
| | Total to Date | Previous to Date | This Estimate |
| Total Earnings: | \$3,488,366.80 | \$3,008,642.80 | \$479,724.00 |
| Stockpiled Materials: | \$7,947.75 | \$12,918.32 | -\$4,970.57 |
| Amount Due: | \$3,496,314.55 | \$3,021,561.12 | \$474,753.43 |
| Test Report Payment Adjustments: | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Material Discrepancy Adjustments: | -\$11,921.60 | \$0.00 | -\$11,921.60 |
| Payment Due: | \$3,484,392.95 | \$3,021,561.12 | \$462,831.83 |
| | | | <div> Current Contract: \$6,682,318.92 Original Contract: \$6,470,955.92 </div> |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Bid % | Federal Project Number | Project Current Amount | | Project Description | | | |
|----------------|-------|------------------------|------------------------|-------|--|---------------------|-------------|-------------------------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 99.97 | HSIP-63(59) | 462,831.83 | | The grading, drainage and paving on S.R. 63 from west of S.R. | | | |
| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9509 | 104-03 | LS | ADDITIONAL WORK (DESCRIPTION) / Remove and Reset Catch Basin 34 | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: 2,300.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 1.000 | Total: 2,300.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9506 | 104-03.01 | LS | ADDITIONAL WORK (DESCRIPTION) / Additional Traffic Control For Traffic Control Changes | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: 612.15 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9507 | 104-03.02 | LS | ADDITIONAL WORK (DESCRIPTION) / Additional Mobilization for added paving | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: 1,029.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0010 | 105-01 | LS | CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: 105,418.80 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.400 | Total: 42,167.52 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0020 | 106-04.01 | EACH | SMPLNG & TSTNG OF POTENTIALLY ACIDIC MAT. | Bid: | 90.000 | Unit Price: 2,589.55 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 71.000 | Total: 183,858.05 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9012 | 108-07 | DAY | LIQUIDATED DAMAGES | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: 1,000.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9010 | 109-01.01 | DOLL | PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR FUEL | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: 0.00 |
| | | | | | Fuel Adjustment (FUE2) | Adj This Est: | -2,532.640 | Adj This Est: -2,532.64 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | -16,000.310 | Adj Total: -16,000.31 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9011 | 109-01.02 | DOLL | PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR BITUMINOUS MATERIAL. | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: 0.00 |
| | | | | | Bituminous Adjustment (BITM) | Adj This Est: | 0.000 | Adj This Est: 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | -639.750 | Adj Total: -639.75 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0030 | 109-10.01 | HOUR | TRAINEE | Bid: | 1,680.000 | Unit Price: 0.80 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0040 | 201-01 | LS | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: 100,000.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.100 | This Est: 10,000.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 1.000 | Total: 100,000.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0050 | 202-04.01 | LS | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (DESCRIPTION, STA.) | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: 2,785.01 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: 0.00 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount | |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|---|---------------------|------------|--------------|------------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0060 | 203-01 | C.Y. | ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED) | Bid: | 63,368.000 | Unit Price: | 10.69 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 14,645.480 | This Est: | 156,560.18 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 35,580.090 | Total: | 380,351.16 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9000 | 203-01.03 | C.Y. | ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (ADDITIONAL MATERIAL) | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 16.04 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 116.670 | Total: | 1,870.80 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0070 | 203-01.07 | C.Y. | RD & DRNG EXCV (ACID PRODUCING- OFF SITE DISPOSAL) | Bid: | 3,600.000 | Unit Price: | 52.09 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 1,183.000 | This Est: | 61,622.47 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 11,957.500 | Total: | 622,866.18 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0080 | 203-04 | C.Y. | PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL | Bid: | 3,579.000 | Unit Price: | 8.36 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 1,459.370 | Total: | 12,200.33 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0090 | 203-05 | C.Y. | UNDERCUTTING | Bid: | 725.000 | Unit Price: | 21.10 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 1,567.940 | Total: | 33,083.53 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0100 | 203-06 | M.G. | WATER | Bid: | 148.000 | Unit Price: | 77.46 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0110 | 203-07 | C.Y. | FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL | Bid: | 2,711.000 | Unit Price: | 21.92 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 348.340 | This Est: | 7,635.61 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 789.210 | Total: | 17,299.48 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0120 | 203-20.01 | C.Y. | CHANNEL SUBSTRATE | Bid: | 486.000 | Unit Price: | 30.90 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0130 | 208-01.05 | L.M. | BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS | Bid: | 2.700 | Unit Price: | 1,007.25 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0140 | 209-02.03 | L.F. | 8" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN | Bid: | 1,408.000 | Unit Price: | 14.29 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0150 | 209-02.05 | L.F. | 12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN | Bid: | 935.000 | Unit Price: | 23.50 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0160 | 209-02.07 | L.F. | 18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN | Bid: | 405.000 | Unit Price: | 37.85 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0170 | 209-03.20 | L.F. | FILTER SOCK (8 INCH) | Bid: | 2,000.000 | Unit Price: | 5.84 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 1,200.000 | This Est: | 7,008.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2,545.000 | Total: | 14,862.80 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0180 | 209-05 | C.Y. | SEDIMENT REMOVAL | Bid: | 850.000 | Unit Price: | 4.28 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount | |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|---|---------------------|------------|--------------|----------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0190 | 209-08.02 | L.F. | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING) | Bid: | 26,430.000 | Unit Price: | 6.27 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 2,288.000 | This Est: | 14,345.76 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 8,682.000 | Total: | 54,436.14 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0200 | 209-08.07 | EACH | ROCK CHECK DAM | Bid: | 37.000 | Unit Price: | 400.20 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 1.000 | This Est: | 400.20 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 15.000 | Total: | 6,003.00 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0210 | 209-08.08 | EACH | ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM | Bid: | 15.000 | Unit Price: | 654.03 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 2.000 | This Est: | 1,308.06 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 9.000 | Total: | 5,886.27 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0220 | 209-40.41 | EACH | CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1) | Bid: | 21.000 | Unit Price: | 886.18 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 12.000 | Total: | 10,634.16 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0230 | 209-40.45 | EACH | CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 5) | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 3,458.25 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 1.000 | Total: | 3,458.25 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0240 | 209-40.47 | EACH | CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 7) | Bid: | 5.000 | Unit Price: | 1,772.35 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 2.000 | Total: | 3,544.70 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0250 | 303-01 | TON | MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D | Bid: | 24,954.000 | Unit Price: | 22.59 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 13,824.950 | Total: | 312,305.62 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0260 | 303-01.01 | TON | GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY) | Bid: | 62.000 | Unit Price: | 49.37 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 395.980 | Total: | 19,549.53 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0270 | 303-10.01 | TON | MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57) | Bid: | 70.000 | Unit Price: | 28.87 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0280 | 303-10.02 | TON | MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 2) | Bid: | 1,315.000 | Unit Price: | 31.50 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 173.950 | Total: | 5,479.43 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0290 | 307-01.01 | TON | ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A | Bid: | 4,815.000 | Unit Price: | 90.35 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 1,971.150 | Total: | 178,093.40 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0300 | 307-01.08 | TON | ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2 | Bid: | 4,815.000 | Unit Price: | 107.80 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 939.760 | Total: | 101,306.13 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9508 | 307-01.15 | TON | ASC MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GRADING CS / ACS MIX (PG64-22) (BPMLC-HM) GR. CS | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 246.75 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 | |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0310 | 307-01.20 | TON | ASP. CONC. MIX(PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S | Bid: | 1,977.000 | Unit Price: | 103.69 |
| | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 | |
| | | | | | Total: | 753.870 | Total: | 78,168.78 | |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount | |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|---|---------------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9001 | 307-03.20 | DOLL | PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR AC CONTENT | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9002 | 307-05.40 | DOLL | LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9003 | 307-05.41 | DOLL | HYDRATE LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0320 | 402-01 | TON | BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC) | Bid: | 42.000 | Unit Price: | 1,006.15 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 28.850 | Total: | 29,027.43 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0330 | 403-01 | TON | BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) | Bid: | 43.000 | Unit Price: | 872.68 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9004 | 407-07 | DOLL | DENSITY DEDUCTION | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9005 | 407-09 | DOLL | ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT & GRADATION DEDUCTION | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0340 | 411-01.07 | TON | ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER | Bid: | 656.000 | Unit Price: | 116.02 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0350 | 411-01.10 | TON | ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D | Bid: | 3,100.000 | Unit Price: | 127.31 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 495.240 | Total: | 63,049.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9006 | 411-03.20 | DOLL | PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9007 | 411-03.40 | DOLL | MATERIAL VARIATION DEDUCTION | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9008 | 411-05.40 | DOLL | LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9009 | 411-05.41 | DOLL | HYDRATED LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0360 | 411-12.01 | L.M. | SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH) | Bid: | 2.700 | Unit Price: | 616.01 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount | |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|--|---------------------|-----------|---------------|------------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0370 | 411-12.03 | L.M. | SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH) | Bid: | 3.000 | Unit Price: | 616.01 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0380 | 415-01.01 | TON | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | Bid: | 2,071.000 | Unit Price: | 29.77 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 148.640 | Total: | 4,425.01 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0390 | 607-03.02 | L.F. | 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) | Bid: | 1,465.000 | Unit Price: | 87.81 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 748.500 | Total: | 65,725.79 |
| | | | | | Stockpiled Materials Adjustment | Adj This Est: | 0.000 | Adj This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | 720.000 | Adj Total: | -18,813.60 |
| | | | | | Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment | Adj This Est: | 0.000 | Adj This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | 0.000 | Adj Total: | 18,813.60 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0400 | 607-05.02 | L.F. | 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) | Bid: | 147.000 | Unit Price: | 108.22 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 123.000 | Total: | 13,311.06 |
| | | | | | Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment | Adj This Est: | 0.000 | Adj This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | 0.000 | Adj Total: | 5,962.96 |
| | | | | | Stockpiled Materials Adjustment | Adj This Est: | 0.000 | Adj This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | 123.000 | Adj Total: | -4,825.29 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0410 | 607-09.02 | L.F. | 48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) | Bid: | 116.000 | Unit Price: | 365.54 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 21.000 | This Est: | 7,676.34 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 21.000 | Total: | 7,676.34 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0420 | 611-07.36 | EACH | 48IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN) | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 16,224.65 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 2.000 | This Est: | 32,449.30 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2.000 | Total: | 32,449.30 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0430 | 611-07.54 | EACH | 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1 | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 2,240.58 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0440 | 611-07.57 | EACH | 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1 | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 2,908.14 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 1.000 | Total: | 2,908.14 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0450 | 611-07.69 | EACH | 48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1 | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 8,261.34 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0460 | 611-12.01 | EACH | CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH | Bid: | 10.000 | Unit Price: | 4,061.73 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 1.000 | This Est: | 4,061.73 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 5.000 | Total: | 20,308.65 |
| | | | | | Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment | Adj This Est: | 0.000 | Adj This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | 0.000 | Adj Total: | 15,322.68 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount | |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|---|---------------------|-----------|---------------|------------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0460 | 611-12.01 | EACH | Stockpiled Materials Adjustment | Adj This Est: | 1.000 | Adj This Est: | -1,702.52 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | 5.000 | Adj Total: | -8,512.60 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0470 | 611-12.02 | EACH | CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH | Bid: | 12.000 | Unit Price: | 6,299.08 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 3.000 | This Est: | 18,897.24 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 10.000 | Total: | 62,990.80 |
| | | | | | Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment | Adj This Est: | 0.000 | Adj This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | 0.000 | Adj Total: | 15,535.17 |
| | | | | | Stockpiled Materials Adjustment | Adj This Est: | 0.000 | Adj This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | 7.000 | Adj Total: | -15,535.17 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0480 | 611-12.03 | EACH | CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 8' - 12' DEPTH | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 12,286.23 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 1.000 | Total: | 12,286.23 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0490 | 611-14.02 | EACH | CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH | Bid: | 4.000 | Unit Price: | 8,403.56 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 1.000 | This Est: | 8,403.56 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 3.000 | Total: | 25,210.68 |
| | | | | | Stockpiled Materials Adjustment | Adj This Est: | 1.000 | Adj This Est: | -3,268.05 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | 3.000 | Adj Total: | -9,804.15 |
| | | | | | Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment | Adj This Est: | 0.000 | Adj This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | 0.000 | Adj Total: | 9,804.15 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0500 | 621-03.05 | L.F. | 36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE | Bid: | 57.000 | Unit Price: | 129.09 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9510 | 702-01 | C.Y. | CONCRETE CURB / Concrete Curb | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 1,767.50 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 9.800 | Total: | 17,321.50 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0510 | 702-03 | C.Y. | CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER | Bid: | 543.000 | Unit Price: | 502.26 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 196.660 | Total: | 98,774.45 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0520 | 705-04.50 | EACH | PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR | Bid: | 335.000 | Unit Price: | 22.70 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 67.000 | This Est: | 1,520.90 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 148.000 | Total: | 3,359.60 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0530 | 705-06.01 | L.F. | W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3 | Bid: | 1,320.000 | Unit Price: | 34.39 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 886.000 | This Est: | 30,469.54 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 886.000 | Total: | 30,469.54 |
| | | | | | Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment | Adj This Est: | -61.000 | Adj This Est: | -2,097.79 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | -61.000 | Adj Total: | -2,097.79 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0540 | 705-06.11 | EACH | GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3 | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 1,309.02 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 2.000 | This Est: | 2,618.04 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2.000 | Total: | 2,618.04 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount | |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|--|---------------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0550 | 705-06.20 | EACH | TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3 | Bid: | 3.000 | Unit Price: | 3,259.71 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0560 | 706-10.26 | EACH | ROUNDED END ELEMENT | Bid: | 3.000 | Unit Price: | 87.27 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 3.000 | This Est: | 261.81 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 3.000 | Total: | 261.81 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0570 | 707-08.11 | L.F. | HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE | Bid: | 2,900.000 | Unit Price: | 2.97 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 342.000 | This Est: | 1,015.74 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 1,552.000 | Total: | 4,609.44 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0580 | 709-05.05 | TON | MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3) | Bid: | 100.000 | Unit Price: | 24.69 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 676.070 | Total: | 16,692.17 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9501 | 709-05.08 | TON | MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B) / | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 44.28 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 1,492.320 | Total: | 66,079.93 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9502 | 709-05.09 | TON | MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C) / Machined Rip Rap (Class C) | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 44.28 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0590 | 710-02 | L.F. | AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE) | Bid: | 575.000 | Unit Price: | 13.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 842.000 | Total: | 10,946.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0600 | 710-05 | L.F. | LATERAL UNDERDRAIN | Bid: | 20.000 | Unit Price: | 12.77 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0610 | 710-06.13 | EACH | LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1) | Bid: | 3.000 | Unit Price: | 1,250.81 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0620 | 712-01 | LS | TRAFFIC CONTROL | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 123,136.50 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.300 | This Est: | 36,940.95 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.750 | Total: | 92,352.38 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0630 | 712-02.02 | L.F. | INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL | Bid: | 13,400.000 | Unit Price: | 20.17 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 1,408.000 | This Est: | 28,399.36 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2,188.000 | Total: | 44,131.96 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0640 | 712-02.60 | EACH | TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3) | Bid: | 40.000 | Unit Price: | 8,213.54 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 4.000 | Total: | 32,854.16 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0650 | 712-04.01 | EACH | FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) | Bid: | 262.000 | Unit Price: | 30.80 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 258.000 | This Est: | 7,946.40 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 548.000 | Total: | 16,878.40 |
| | | | | | Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment | Adj This Est: | -258.000 | Adj This Est: | -7,946.40 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | -258.000 | Adj Total: | -7,946.40 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount | |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|---|---------------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0660 | 712-06 | S.F. | SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) | Bid: | 995.000 | Unit Price: | 9.75 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 995.000 | Total: | 9,701.25 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9013 | 712-08.01 | DOLL | UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 1.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0670 | 712-08.03 | EACH | ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 1,540.05 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 1.000 | This Est: | 1,540.05 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 3.000 | Total: | 4,620.15 |
| | | | | | Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment | Adj This Est: | -1.000 | Adj This Est: | -1,540.05 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | -1.000 | Adj Total: | -1,540.05 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9504 | 712-09.01 | L.F. | REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE / 4" Removable Pavement Marking Line | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 3.10 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9503 | 712-09.02 | L.F. | REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE) / Removable Pavement Marking Line 8" | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 4.15 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 2,298.000 | This Est: | 9,536.70 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2,298.000 | Total: | 9,536.70 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 9505 | 712-09.30 | L.F. | REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6") / Removable Black-Out Tape 6" | Bid: | 0.000 | Unit Price: | 4.99 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 180.000 | This Est: | 898.20 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 180.000 | Total: | 898.20 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0680 | 713-01.01 | C.Y. | CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS) | Bid: | 6.000 | Unit Price: | 1,021.55 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0690 | 713-01.02 | LB. | STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS) | Bid: | 1,121.000 | Unit Price: | 5.29 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0700 | 713-05 | LB. | STEEL HOLLOW SQUARE POST (BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORTS | Bid: | 494.000 | Unit Price: | 10.27 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0710 | 713-11.02 | LB. | PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST | Bid: | 2,106.000 | Unit Price: | 6.16 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0720 | 713-11.21 | EACH | P POST SLIP BASE | Bid: | 34.000 | Unit Price: | 564.67 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0730 | 713-13.02 | S.F. | FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK) | Bid: | 391.000 | Unit Price: | 16.43 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0740 | 713-13.03 | S.F. | FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK) | Bid: | 41.000 | Unit Price: | 18.48 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount | |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|---|---------------------|---------|--------------|----------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0750 | 713-15 | LS | REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 2,566.70 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0760 | 713-15.07 | EACH | SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK) | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 1,026.70 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2.000 | Total: | 2,053.40 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0770 | 716-01.05 | EACH | TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER | Bid: | 562.000 | Unit Price: | 10.78 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0780 | 716-01.21 | EACH | SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) | Bid: | 510.000 | Unit Price: | 38.50 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0790 | 716-01.22 | EACH | SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) | Bid: | 52.000 | Unit Price: | 38.50 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0800 | 716-01.30 | EACH | REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER | Bid: | 100.000 | Unit Price: | 10.27 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0810 | 716-02.04 | S.Y. | PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) | Bid: | 230.000 | Unit Price: | 29.52 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0820 | 716-02.05 | L.F. | PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) | Bid: | 395.000 | Unit Price: | 14.63 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0830 | 716-02.06 | EACH | PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW) | Bid: | 21.000 | Unit Price: | 195.07 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0840 | 716-03.01 | EACH | PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY) | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 282.34 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0850 | 716-04.13 | EACH | PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW) | Bid: | 12.000 | Unit Price: | 539.02 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0860 | 716-04.14 | EACH | PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW) | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 385.01 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0870 | 716-05.01 | L.M. | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE) | Bid: | 9.000 | Unit Price: | 949.70 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 5.114 | This Est: | 4,856.77 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 8.347 | Total: | 7,927.15 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0880 | 716-05.04 | S.Y. | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING) | Bid: | 230.000 | Unit Price: | 12.32 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount | |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|--|---------------------|-----------|---------------|------------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0890 | 716-05.05 | L.F. | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE) | Bid: | 395.000 | Unit Price: | 5.90 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 52.000 | This Est: | 306.80 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 52.000 | Total: | 306.80 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0900 | 716-05.06 | EACH | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW) | Bid: | 23.000 | Unit Price: | 97.54 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 2.000 | This Est: | 195.08 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2.000 | Total: | 195.08 |
| | | | | | Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment | Adj This Est: | -2.000 | Adj This Est: | -195.08 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | -2.000 | Adj Total: | -195.08 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0910 | 716-05.21 | L.F. | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(4"DOTTED LINE) | Bid: | 2,011.000 | Unit Price: | 0.36 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 53.000 | This Est: | 19.08 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 53.000 | Total: | 19.08 |
| | | | | | Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment | Adj This Est: | -53.000 | Adj This Est: | -19.08 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | -53.000 | Adj Total: | -19.08 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0920 | 716-12.02 | L.M. | ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE) | Bid: | 8.000 | Unit Price: | 6,596.55 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0930 | 716-12.05 | L.F. | ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE) | Bid: | 1,878.000 | Unit Price: | 1.49 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0940 | 717-01 | LS | MOBILIZATION | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 320,000.00 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 1.000 | Total: | 320,000.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0950 | 730-01.02 | EACH | REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 1,782.58 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2.000 | Total: | 3,565.16 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0960 | 730-05.01 | EACH | ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 5,055.72 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2.000 | Total: | 10,111.44 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0970 | 730-08.02 | L.F. | SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR | Bid: | 69.000 | Unit Price: | 3.64 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 100.000 | Total: | 364.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0980 | 730-15.07 | EACH | CABINET (DESCRIPTION) / (SCHOOL ZONE FLASHING SIGNAL) | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 1,785.87 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2.000 | Total: | 3,571.74 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 0990 | 730-16.14 | EACH | CONTROLLER (DESCRIPTION) / (SCHOOL ZONE FLASHING SIGNAL) | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 422.28 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2.000 | Total: | 844.56 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1000 | 730-25.07 | EACH | CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55') | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 38,693.82 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 1.000 | Total: | 38,693.82 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount | |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|---|---------------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1010 | 730-25.13 | EACH | CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 65') | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 53,789.16 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 1.000 | Total: | 53,789.16 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1020 | 730-50.31 | EACH | SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT FLASHING ASSEMBLY (HARD-WIRED) | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 2,527.68 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2.000 | Total: | 5,055.36 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1030 | 740-10.03 | S.Y. | GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL) | Bid: | 1,716.000 | Unit Price: | 3.29 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 26.670 | Total: | 87.74 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1040 | 740-10.04 | S.Y. | GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION) | Bid: | 5,500.000 | Unit Price: | 1.83 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 2,512.000 | Total: | 4,596.96 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1050 | 740-11.02 | L.F. | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN | Bid: | 60.000 | Unit Price: | 32.42 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0900 | 1170 | 791-02.04 | L.F. | 4IN MDPE GAS MAIN | Bid: | 490.000 | Unit Price: | 46.20 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0900 | 1180 | 791-06.03 | EACH | CONNECT TO 4IN EX. PE MAIN | Bid: | 2.000 | Unit Price: | 2,053.36 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0901 | 1190 | 795-06.04 | EACH | CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 1,573.20 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0901 | 1200 | 795-09.02 | EACH | 1IN WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY | Bid: | 1.000 | Unit Price: | 1,124.59 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0901 | 1210 | 795-09.20 | L.F. | 1IN PVC SERVICE PIPE | Bid: | 200.000 | Unit Price: | 18.21 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1060 | 801-01.07 | UNIT | TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH) | Bid: | 1,317.000 | Unit Price: | 50.31 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 89.400 | This Est: | 4,497.71 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 229.330 | Total: | 11,537.59 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1070 | 801-01.36 | UNIT | SPECIAL WETLAND SEED MIXTURE | Bid: | 121.000 | Unit Price: | 118.07 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1080 | 801-02 | UNIT | SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH) | Bid: | 658.000 | Unit Price: | 39.01 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 80.430 | This Est: | 3,137.57 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 245.050 | Total: | 9,559.40 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1090 | 801-03 | M.G. | WATER (SEEDING & SODDING) | Bid: | 198.000 | Unit Price: | 102.67 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 0.000 | This Est: | 0.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 0.000 | Total: | 0.00 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/ Supplemental Description | Total Item Quantity | | Total Amount | |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|---|---------------------|------------|---------------|-----------|
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1100 | 802-11.02 | EACH | ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN) | Bid: | 17.000 | Unit Price: | 123.20 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 15.000 | This Est: | 1,848.00 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 15.000 | Total: | 1,848.00 |
| | | | | | Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment | Adj This Est: | -1.000 | Adj This Est: | -123.20 |
| | | | | | | Adj Total: | -1.000 | Adj Total: | -123.20 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1110 | 802-11.18 | EACH | LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWEETGUM 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN) | Bid: | 16.000 | Unit Price: | 123.20 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 13.000 | This Est: | 1,601.60 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 13.000 | Total: | 1,601.60 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1120 | 802-11.26 | EACH | PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN) | Bid: | 16.000 | Unit Price: | 123.20 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 13.000 | This Est: | 1,601.60 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 13.000 | Total: | 1,601.60 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1130 | 802-11.30 | EACH | QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN) | Bid: | 16.000 | Unit Price: | 123.20 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 13.000 | This Est: | 1,601.60 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 13.000 | Total: | 1,601.60 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1140 | 802-11.68 | EACH | ULMUS ALATA (WINGED ELM 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN) | Bid: | 15.000 | Unit Price: | 123.20 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 12.000 | This Est: | 1,478.40 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 12.000 | Total: | 1,478.40 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1150 | 802-11.69 | EACH | QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA (SAWTOOTH OAK 2-5 FT CNTNR GRWN) | Bid: | 14.000 | Unit Price: | 123.20 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 11.000 | This Est: | 1,355.20 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 11.000 | Total: | 1,355.20 |
| 76003-3261-94 | 0100 | 1160 | 805-12.02 | S.Y. | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II) | Bid: | 24,052.000 | Unit Price: | 1.30 |
| | | | | | | This Est: | 6,339.300 | This Est: | 8,241.09 |
| | | | | | | Total: | 24,648.180 | Total: | 32,042.63 |